Resolution approving additional funds for the 2016 Sanitary Sewer Repair and Rehabilitation Project

RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, Additional sewers identified during the project in critical need of repair were added to the project;

WHEREAS, not enough money was appropriated in the initial contractor award resolution (16-0291) to pay for all the additional work completed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby appropriates the following funds to pay the contractor;

Sanitary Sewer Utility (2016 CIP #88, 91, 92)

\$3,667.25

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Finance, City Utilities Manager and the City Engineer are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on October 12, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe